

Trendlines March 2017 Update

Misgav, Israel – 4 April 2017 – The Trendlines Group Ltd. ("Trendlines") is pleased to provide this update about its recent activities and developments.

Corporate News

Annual Report Release

Trendlines released its <u>Annual Report</u>, including financial statements and corporate activity for the financial year ended 31 December 2016.

Trendlines Labs Agreement with SGH and SIIRD

Trendlines Labs, a business unit of Trendlines, <u>announced that, in partnership with the Singapore General Hospital (SGH), it will receive a grant from Singapore Israel Industrial Research and Development Foundation (SIIRD)</u> for the development and clinical trial for its Stress Urinary Incontinence (SUI) product.

Our 7th Annual Showcase on 29 March 2017

Our <u>7th Annual Trendlines Company Showcase</u> took place in Israel on 29 March 2017. Nine of our medical and agtech portfolio company CEOs presented to 500 attendees --investors, entrepreneurs, and industry leaders from Israel, Singapore, China, Europe, and the United States.

Call for Applications for the Trendlines Medtech Open 2017 Competition

The Trendlines Medtech competition is open to all early-stage, companies developing innovative medical device products or technologies that meet an unmet need and address the global market. See the application criteria.

News from Our Portfolio Companies

Gordian Surgical Ltd. received its first purchase order from a European distributor. The Company recently attended these conferences:

- Digestive Disease Institute (DDI) Week, Boca Raton, Florida, 15-18 February 2017
- Minimally Invasive Surgery Symposium (MISS), Las Vegas, Nevada, 28 February-2
 March 2017
- Society of American Gastrointestinal & Endoscopic Surgeons (SAGES), Houston, Texas, 22-24 March 2017

OB Smart Ltd., OrthoSpin Ltd., and ProArc Medical Ltd. participated in the TechCode China road show in the Beijing area, 20-23 March 2017. OB Smart Ltd. won the Creativity Award and ProArc Medical Ltd. won the Value Award.

Arcuro Medical Ltd. and OrthoSpin Ltd. attended the American Academy of Orthopaedic Surgeons (AAOS) conference in San Diego, California, 14-18 March 2017.

CoreBone Ltd. and Zeev Implants Ltd. exhibited at the 37th International Dental Show (IDS) in Cologne, Germany, 21-25 March 2017.

Hargol FoodTech Ltd. was one of 10 companies selected to join the Pearse Lyons Agtech Accelerator program.

Saturas Ltd. was part of the Israel AgTech Innovation Showcase Delegation in California and Missouri, 6-9 March 2017.

Read more about the portfolio companies.

Upcoming Events

On 26 April 2017, Trendlines will hold its <u>Annual General Meeting</u> at 14:00 (Singapore time) followed by a Special General Meeting at the Suntec International Convention & Exhibition Centre, Level 3 Meeting Room 308, 1 Raffles Boulevard, Suntec City, Singapore 039593.

Trendlines Chairman and CEO Steve Rhodes is a speaker at the <u>AGRI Tech Venture Forum</u> in Toronto, Canada, 11-12 May 2017. CEO of Trendlines Incubators Israel, Nitza Kardish Ph.D., is speaking at the <u>AG/SUM Agritech Summit</u> in Japan, 23-25 May 2017. Adi Nir CEO of MetoMotion Ltd. is also presenting at the summit.

MORE TRENDLINES NEWS & UPDATES

If you would like to receive information and news about our organization, companies, and events, <u>subscribe to the Trendletter</u>, our monthly newsletter. <u>Read the latest Trendletter</u>.

To receive links to SGXNet posted announcements, including investor presentations and financial and corporate information, sign up at http://investors.trendlines.com/e-mail-alerts.

- End -

The Trendlines Group Ltd. (the "Company") was listed on Catalist of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") on 26 November 2015. The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor").

This press release has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Sponsor for compliance with the SGX-ST Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist.

The Sponsor has not verified the contents of this press release. This press release has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The Sponsor and the SGX-ST assume no responsibility for the contents of this press release, including the accuracy, completeness or correctness of any of the information, statements or opinions made or reports contained in this press release.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms. Gillian Goh, Director, Head of Continuing Sponsorship, at 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Income at Raffles, Singapore 049318, telephone (65) 6229 8088.